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THE SENATE ELECTIONS ACT 1935
A Proclamation

I, The Honourable Peter George Underwood, Companion 
of the Order of Australia, Governor in and over the State 
of Tasmania and its Dependencies in the Commonwealth 
of Australia, in pursuance of the power and authority in 
me vested by the Senate Elections Act 1935, do, by this 
proclamation, fix the dates set forth in the schedule hereto as 
the date for the issue of the writ, the date for the close of the 
roll of electors for the election, the day of nomination, the date 
for the polling and the date on or before which the Writ shall 
be returned, respectively, for the purposes of an election of 
Senators for the State of Tasmania.
Given under my hand at Hobart, in Tasmania, this nineteenth 
day of July Two thousand and ten.

GOVERNOR
By His Excellency’s Command

LARA GIDDINGS, Minister for Justice.

SCHEDULE

Issue of 
Writ

Close of 
Roll

Day of 
Nomination

Polling 
Day

Return of 
Writ

19 July 
2010

22 July 
2010

29 July 
2010

21 August 
2010

27 October 
2010

Electoral
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